## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE NAME ON COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 033978 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRIDENT IP SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC	
Street Address:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK CENTER	
Internal Address:	4819 EMPEROR BLVD, SUITE 400	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10200241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9728491310

Email: legal@proactivepatents.com
Correspondent Name: PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC
Address Line 1: 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.1128 CORRECTIVE OIN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-pat-033978-0678#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-033978-0678#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057946 FRAME: 0165

506946407

source=assignment-pat-033978-0678#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-033978-0678#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057946 FRAME: 0166

## 503024651 10/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3071251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRIDENT IP SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPEN INVENTION NETWORK. LLC	
Street Address:	4819 EMPEROR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6993039

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146515000

**Email:** theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48731.1128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN GRAHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503024651 REEL: 053946 FRAME: 0668

## SCHEDULE B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trident IP Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1456 MacDonald Ranch Drive, Henderson, NV 89012(hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all past and future U.S. patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patents or the applications; (ii) all past and future U.S. patent applications from which said patents or the applications claim priority, directly or indirectly; and (ii) any U.S. patent issuing from such applications and inventions disclosed therein; (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400, Durham, NC 27703 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

TRIDENT IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

### OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC

By:

Name: Keith Bergelt

Name: Love GS L. Syn

Title: CEO

Title: Managing Member

Date: 10/20/14

Date: 10/20/14

# EXHIBIT A

## **PATENTS**

Country	Pat. No.	Issue Date	App. Vo.	Filing Date	Title
U.S.	6993039	1/31/2006	10/200,241	7/22/2002	System and Method for GRE Heartbeats

PATENT REEL: 057946 FRAME: 0169

State of Olabama
County of VV O bale
On this 17 day of October 2014 before me personally
appeared Doug les Bridgo ne known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
burboses merem communer
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
Desan & Cugle
<u> </u>
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/14/15
My Commission Expires:
State of
County of
On this day of
On this day of, 2014 before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the
purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial scal the day and year immediately above written.
Notary Public
The state of the s
그런 그렇게 되는 그들은 중심한 사람들은 사람들이 살아 내는 사람들은 사람들은 하나요? 이 그
5. 10 전 10 15 16 17 1일 15 16 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
My Commission Expires
[Henry Paul 4일 12] 골목이 하는 사이는 아이는 Heart 이 아이는 말을 보고 있다. [Market Paul 20]

12